PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3510785

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUN MIN SONG	07/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK HYNIX INC.
Street Address:	2091, GYEONGCHUNG-DAERO, BUBAL-EUB, ICHEON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14843562		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-327-5450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPX15075-052US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUN JEONG PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Jun Jeong PARK/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

503464160

source=Untitled Extract Pages#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036480 FRAME: 0921

A de anticoraren	1	Land Miller
Attorney	LJOC	KCL NO.:

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

			, hereinafter refe	rred to collec	lively as the assign	ner and inventor, has invented
a certain improv		1.070 (1.00)	unican illuminudarasandasa.	. Lucas dias a an Luc		and the second
SEMICONDU	CTOR APP	RATUS FOR REA	ADING STORE) INFORMA	LION OF A RESI	ISTOR OR CELL
	tion having	seen filed in the Un as Applic	ation Serial No.			, and was amended
on		h was filed under ti	(if applical	ole);		
[] the specifical	ation of whic	h was filed under ti , the United Sta	ne Palent Coope	ration (reaty	91) m	manner de la company
AND WHE	REAS	K hynix Inc.			***********	
application, incl	rreu 19 as un luding any a	assistance or abbite	ant, is desirous t continuations th	n acquiring it iereof, and in	e come aga, and and to said invent	ion and any and all patents
consideration p assigns, sells an interest in and to any and all pate assignee, and sa all divisions an including any a anywise arising including any a assignee's succe enjoyed the sam AND: assigns, any are	uid by said of transfers to said applicents which not continuated all renew from or apand all renewers from or apand all renewers and a secons a secons and a secons and a secons a secons and a secons a secons and a secons and a secons and a secons and a secons a secons and a secons a secons and a secons a secon	assignee to said a to said assignce, an ation, including an any be granted ther successors and ass ons thereof, and to als, reissues and pre- pertaining thereto, wals, reissues and ssigns, in as ample ignment had not be thereby agrees to	ssignor, the recod said assignee's y and all division efor, including a signs, to have, he the said invention for and during prolongations and beneficial en made; perform, upon 1	ript of which is successors a mand containing and all it is only and any a reof; with all the ferm or to thereof, for the manner as	is hereby ackno- nd assigns, the fu- dations thereof, as newels, reissues a rid enjoy the said all patents wi the rights, powers rms of any and a the use and bene- the said assignor	and other good and valuable wledged, said assignor hereby II and exclusive right, title and ind in and to said invention and application, including any and hich may be granted therefor, s. privileges and advantages in all such patents when granted, fit of said assignce, and said might or could have held and resaid assignce's successors or any and all renewals, reissues
	iaid assignor i, and on any	and all divisions a				tarks to issue Letters Patent on said assigner's successors and
						was made or authorized to be asson in the application.
		lge that any willful set more than five (declaration is pur	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNOR (IP	NVENTOR).					
	ar access as	.			2015, 7. 29	
Signature.	nong.	Hyundin		Date:	27.51 1.27	
Printed or Type	d Name: S	ONG, Hyun Min			e de la les désidences de la companya de la company La companya de la co	
en er						
			mid 4	6 22 6 18		
			Page 1	(XI.)		SNK:OPX15075-082US

Kpaix **markmareramer**

RECORDED: 09/02/2015

索解图/测图测索测量

2054482/10.132.61.73/2015-07-29.16:34

PATENT REEL: 036480 FRAME: 0922